Town of Secaucus
CONSENT AGENDA - 4/28/2015

All matters listed under Consent Agenda are considered to be
routine by the Mayor and Council and will be enacted by one
motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items. If
discussion is desired, that item will be removed from the Consent
Agenda and will be considered separately.

1)Resolution to award contract for “Generator for Public Library
and OEM to Hertz Electric in an amount not to exceed $249,500.00

2)Resolution authorizing refund/cancellation of property taxes
for Block 109, Lot 18

3)Resolution approving Tax Court of New Jersey reductions for
property situated at Block 22, Lot 1 in the amount of $26,028.94

4)Resolution approving Tax Court of New Jersey reductions for
property situated at Block 23, Lot 1 for the years 2010, 2011,
2012, 2013 and 2014 totaling $36,636.00

5)Resolution approving Tax Court of New Jersey reductions for
property situated at Block 44, Lot 5.04 totaling $2,513.96

6) Resolution authorizing reduction of property taxes due to fire
loss at 494 and 496 Teal Plaza for a combined total of $680.45

7)Resolution awarding a contract extension through May, 2016, to
EMCO for Elevator Maintenance and Repair in the annual amount of
$7,200.00

8)Resolution awarding Change Order #1 to C.R. Construction in the
amount of $139,357.70 regarding renovations to the Secaucus Ice
Rink

9)Resolution awarding Viper Communications a contract in the
amount of $9,877.00 for the project: Municipal Pool Facility
Network

10)A resolution on behalf of the Town of Secaucus to execute an
agreement with Partners in Prevention for the Secaucus Coalition
for a Healthy and Drug-Free Community



